506889096 09/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6935917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BWI POLAND TECHNOLOGIES SP. Z O.O.	09/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJINGWEST INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 85 PUAN ROAD, DOUDIAN TOWN	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: FANGSHAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country: CHINA		
Postal Code:	102402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17485459	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: KHOPF@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56312-293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. HONAKER
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM H. HONAKER/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_BWIPolandtoBeijingWest#page1.tif source=Assignment_BWIPolandtoBeijingWest#page2.tif source=Assignment_BWIPolandtoBeijingWest#page3.tif

PATENT 506889096 REEL: 057600 FRAME: 0542

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and effective the 6 day of SEPT. 2021, by and between BWI Poland Technologies Sp. z o.o. (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), a company existing under the laws of Poland, located at ul. kpt. Mieczysława Medweckiego 2, 32-083 Balice, Poland, and BeijingWest Industries Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a company existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, located at No. 85 Puan Road, Doudian Town, Fangshan District, Beijing, The People's Republic of China 102402.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning its interest in the invention or applications for Letters Patent for HYDRAULIC SUSPENSION DAMPER WITH A HYDRAULIC STROKE STOP ARRANGEMENT, having Marek Karol Kontny and Rafal Konrad Kiwior, as joint inventors, the priority application of which is identified in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions or said applications for Letters Patent, including the right to sue for past damages.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration for, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent, including without limitation any divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutions, continuations-in-part, or any other applications, requests, extensions or renewals thereof that may be filed based on any such invention or application for Letters Patent, and any foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing including the right to claim priority, together with the right to sue for damages and other relief for past and current infringements to the full end of the term of the invention/patent, to Assignee for Assignee's own use (and for the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignee), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Patent Assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the invention or said applications for Letters Patent. Assignor agrees that Assignor will, upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignee to continue, secure, defend, register and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this Patent Assignment, including all documents necessary to register in the name of Assignee the assignment of the invention or said application for Letters Patent in the United States as well as foreign countries.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment below, by its duly authorized representative, on this 6 day of 500, 2021 ("Effective Date").

By BW Poland Technologies Sp. z o.o.

Title Krzysztof Kucharczak
Dyrektor Cantrum Technicznego w Krakowie
Członek Zarządu

2

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

Country	Priority Application No.	Filing Date
CN	202110018285.1	07-Jan-2021

3

PATENT REEL: 057600 FRAME: 0545